MOMBACH BOYLE HARDIN

2001 Page 1 of 2

RCEIVED

ļ

PH 12: 10

NOA NAC

**Division** of Corporations

00000

# Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

## (((H990000172140)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)922-4003

From:

Account Name : MOMBACH, BOYLE & HARDIN, P.A. Account Number : 074143000064 Phone : (954)467-2200 Fax Number : (954)467-2210

U=#693-06-028

# Name Availability Document Examiner Updater Updater Verifyer Acknowledgement P. Verifyer

# LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

## TRUSTY GROUP, L.C.

	-
Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$337.50



https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.exe

MOMBACH BOYLE HARDIN

F

R

+ 4

#### H99000017214 0

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

#### OF

## TRUSTY GROUP, L.C.

The undersigned initial member of TRUSTY GROUP, L.C., a Florida limited liability company formed hereunder (the "Company"), on behalf of the other members of the Company, hereby forms a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE I COMPANY NAME

The name of the company is TRUSTY GROUP, L.C.

## ARTICLE II COMMENCEMENT AND TERM OF EXISTENCE

In accordance with Section 608.409(1) of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), the term of existence of the Company shall commence upon the filing of these executed Articles of Organization with the Florida Department of State, and shall continue perpetually, unless otherwise dissolved pursuant to Article VIII of these Articles of Organization.

## ARTICLE III MAILING ADDRESS AND STREET ADDRESS OF COMPANY

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Company is:

5241 Pennock Point Road, Jupiter, Florida 33458.

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: John D. Olivier, Esq. Mombach, Boyle & Hardin, P.A. 500 E. Broward Blvd., Suite 1950 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33394 Florida Bar No. 0116742 (954) 467-2200 MOMBACH BOYLE HARDIN

Ø003

### H990000172140

## ARTICLE IV REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED AGENT ADDRESS

The registered agent and the street address of the registered agent of this Company in the State of Florida shall be:

Douglas L. Roberts, Esq. Mombach, Boyle & Hardin, P.A. 500 East Broward Boulevard Suite 1950 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33394

#### <u>ARTICLE V</u>

## ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

Members shall have the right to admit new members by the unanimous consent of the members. Any new member shall be required to comply with these Articles of Organization, the Regulations, the Act and such other documents, rules, regulations or guidelines as the members may from time to time determine in their sole discretion.

## ARTICLE VI RIGHT OF REMAINING MEMBERS TO CONTINUE THE COMPANY

In the event of the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, the remaining members of the Company shall have the right to continue the business of the Company subject to and in accordance with these Articles of Organization, the Regulations, the Act and such other documents, rules, regulations or guidelines as the members may from time to time determine in their sole discretion.

2004

#### H99000017214 0

#### <u>ARTICLE VII</u> MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by the members. The names and addresses of the members

are set forth below:

Jeff Lichterman 5241 Pennock Point Road Jupiter, Florida 33458

Courtland Peddy 2856 N.E. 25<sup>th</sup> Street Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33305

The name and address of the initial Managing Member is set forth below:

Courtland Peddy 2856 N.E. 25<sup>th</sup> Street Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33305

#### ARTICLE VIII DISSOLUTION OF COMPANY

The Company may be dissolved only in accordance with the Act and the Regulations of the

Company as may be adopted from time to time by the members of the Company.

#### ARTICLE IX AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Members may adopt, alter, amend or repeal any provision of these Articles of Organization upon the affirmative vote of a majority of all of the members of the Company which vote is taken at a duly called meeting of the members as such other matter in accordance with the Act and the Regulations of the Company adopted by the members from time to time.

MOMBACH BOYLE HARDIN

## н99000017214 0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being the initial member of the limited liability

company hereby executes these Articles of Organization, this  $13^{+-}$  day of July, 1999.

)

)

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of July, 1999, by Courtland Peddy, who is personally known to me or who has produced \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of July, 1999, by as identification.



Notary Public - State of Florida

My Commission Expires: Commission Number:

I, Douglas L. Roberts, hereby accept the designation of Resident Agent for service of process upon TRUSTY GROUP, L.C., a limited liability company within the State of Florida, in accordance with Section 608.407(1)(d), Florida Statutes.

day of July, 1999. DATED this

Douglas L. Roberts

MOMBACH\_BOYLE HARDIN

#### Ø 006

## H99000017214 0

# AFFIDAVIT RE: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, the undersigned, as managing member of TRUSTY GROUP, L.C., a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby certifies as follows:

1. The Company has two (2) members.

2. The amount of cash contributed by the members of the Company to date is  $\frac{15,000}{2}$ .

3. The amount of cash anticipated to be contributed by the members to the Company is  $\frac{750,000}{2}$ .

4. No property has been contributed.

Under the penalties of perjury I declare that I have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated this <u>13<sup>th</sup></u> day of July, 1999.

COURTLAND PEDDY

SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of July, 1999 by Courtland Peddy, who is personally known to me or has produced \_\_\_\_\_\_ as identification.

JOHN D. OLIVIER My Comm Exp. 12/13/2002 No. CC 79675 Personally Kin

Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission No.: My Commission Expires:

N:\gas\TrustyMechanic\Trusty Group, L.C\art-org.wpd